## The Bharat Scouts and Guides

**Creating Better India** 

## National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION

Circular No.: 169 /2024

Date : 06th Sept., 2024

## **CORRIGENDUM**

SUB: NATIONAL LEVEL DISASTER PREPAREDNESS & MANAGEMENT TRAINING ON ACCIDENT, FIRST AID & RESCUE FOR ROVERS AND RANGERS.

REF: NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 151/2024 DATED 16/08/2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Your kind attention is drawn towards NHQ Circular No. 151/2024 dated 16th August 2024, regarding the National Level Disaster Preparedness & Management Training on Accident, First Aid & Rescue for Rovers and Rangers.

All concerned are requested to kindly read the event dates as **14<sup>th</sup> October to 23<sup>rd</sup> October 2024**, instead of 14<sup>th</sup> to 24<sup>th</sup> October 2024. The departure from the event will be on 23<sup>rd</sup> October 2024, instead of 24<sup>th</sup> October 2024. Hence, return reservations may please be arranged accordingly.

All other information pertaining to the event will remain the same except date of relieving (Departure).

Name of the Event	:	NATIONAL LEVEL DISASTER PREPAREDNESS & MANAGEMENT TRAINING ON ACCIDENT, FIRST AID & RESCUE FOR ROVERS AND RANGERS
Date	:	14 <sup>th</sup> to 23 <sup>rd</sup> October 2024
Date of Reporting	:	14 <sup>th</sup> October 2024 before lunch
Departure	:	23 <sup>rd</sup> Oct. 2024 after Lunch

This is for your information and necessary action please.

Thanking you with regards,

Yours in Scouting/Guiding,

(AMAR B. ĆHETTRI) JT. DIRECTOR OF SCOUTS (PROG. & TRG.)

## Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHO Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 7. All Assistant Director (RD &SA) Bharat Scouts and Guides for follow-up